
Declaration of Compliance 

 

Name of the manufacturer: 
Global Glass Products B.V. 
Diazweg 3a 
4462HG, Goes – The Netherlands 

hereby declares that the following product: 
Reusable drinking glasses made from Eastman Tritan™ Copolyester TX1501HF 

complies with the following regulations: 

• Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 – on materials and articles intended to come into 
contact with food. 

• Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, including all relevant amendments, on plastic 
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 

• Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practices (GMP). 

Based on information provided by Eastman Chemical Company, the product is suitable 
for repeated use with all types of foodstuffs at temperatures up to 100°C. The material 
contains TMCD (2,2,4,4-Tetramethyl-1,3-cyclobutanediol), for which a specific 
migration limit of 5 mg/kg applies. This limit was not exceeded under representative 
test conditions. 

This declaration is valid as long as the composition and intended conditions of use 
remain unchanged, and is subject to future changes in applicable legislation and 
regulations. 

05-06-2025, Goes 
Kees Kik 
CEO of Global Glass Products B.V. 

 


